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Cuap, 231

Bridgton
Academy,
in favor of.

Eastern
Maine . In-
sane Hos- °
pital, in '
favor of.

Postal
roads, in
favor of
national
aid, for
improve-
ment of.

ACADEMY-—E. M. INS. HOSPITAL—POST ROADS.

Said appropriation to be expended under the supervision of
the superintendent of public buildings, and should any part of
the appropriation remain unexpended at the end of said year

it shall not lapse but may be expended in the succeeding year.
Approved March 31, 1913,

Chapter 231.

Resolve, in Favor of Bridgton Academy for the Repair of the Buildings
at Said Institution,

Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated in favor
of the trustees of Bridgton academy the sum of five hundred
dollars for the year nineteen hundred thirteen and the sum of
five hundred dollars for the year nineteen hundred fourteen,
said sums to be expended under the direction of said trustees
for the purpose of repairing the buildings of Bridgton academy

at North Bridgton, in the county of Cumberland.

Approved March 31, 1913.

Chapter 232.

Resolve, in Favor of the Eastern Maine Insane Hospital for Money
Expended.

Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated the sum
of eleven hundred dollars and fifty-nine cents, for the use of
the Fastern Maine Insane Hospital in the year nineteen hun-
dred thirteen for the following purposes: for money paid out
for interest on notes and purchases, one thousand dollars and
fifty-nine cents and for increase in the salary allowed to L. W.

Somers by the trustees, one hundred dollars.
Approved March 31, 1913,

Chapter 233.

Resolve, in Favor of National Aid for the Inmnprovement of Postal Roads.

Whereas the National government has set aside ten thousand
dollars to be expended on about fifty miles of road in the state
which is used by rural delivery mail carriers, on condition that
there be raised an additional sum of twenty thousand dollars,
the two amounts together to constitute a joint fund of at least
thirty thousand dollars for the improvement of said fifty miles
of road, therefore be it Resolved: That there be and is hereby
appropriated the sum of twenty thousand dollars for said pur-
pose, that the same be expended under the direction of the state
highway department in so far as the same shall not be incon-



